COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, CAMDEN COUNTY, MISSOURI

Tuesday 09/05/2023

The Camden County Commission met with Presiding Commissioner Ike Skelton, District #1 Commissioner James Gohagan, and District #2 Commissioner Don Williams.

Meeting Agenda

Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to approve today's agenda.

Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote:

Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Williams (Yes). Session opened at 10:00 A.M.

Prior Minutes

Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to approve the August 29, 2023 minutes. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Williams (Yes).

Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to approve the August 30, 2023 minutes. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Williams (Yes).

Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve the August 31, 2023 minutes. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes).

New Business

Sign Certified Copies of Orders of Last Week's Budget Amendments- There were two budget amendments approved by the Commission last week that required court orders from the Camden County Clerk's Office: \$2,500.00 from County Revenue to Debt Service and \$16,641.93 from County Revenue to Revenue to LEST and Road and Bridge. Commissioner Williams made a approve the signing of the Certified Copy of Order for each budget amendment presented above.

Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (yes).

	CER	TIFIED	COPY O	F ORDER	
STATE OF MISSOURI	•	SS.			
COUNTY OF CAMDEN	5	33.		July TERM	2023
In the County Commissio proceedings were had, viz		d County,	on the 30th d	ay of August, 2023 th	e following
The Camden County Con	nmissio	n Orders K	endra Hicks,	Camden County Trea	surer to transfer:
Transfer from 001-312-9000 Transfer from 001-313-9000	01.301 to 01.301 to	o 312-001-8 o 313-001-8	1304.000 \$200 1304.000 \$500	00.).	
For a budget amendment tot	taling \$2	500.00 fron	n County Reve	nue to Debt Service.	
Mar Sile					
Jke Skelton Presiding Commissioner					
Jan Am					
James Gohagan					
Associate Commissioner					
Don Williams					
2 nd District					
Associate Commissioner					
STATE OF MISSOURI	•	SS.			
COUNTY OF CAMDEN	5	00.			
I, Rowland A. Todd, Clerk foregoing to be a true copy written, as the same appears	of the pi	roceedings o	of our said Cou	for said County, hereby anty Commission, on the	v certify the above and e day and year above
			hand and at	MONY WHEREOF, I ha	ommission at my
			office in Ca	amdenton this the 30th I	Day of August, 2023.
		2	Rowland A	Todd, Camden County	y Clerk
Ву			, DC	VOP-	

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI	•	66			
COUNTY OF CAMDEN	5	SS.	July TERM 2023		
In the County Commission proceedings were had, viz:	of sai	d County,	on the 30th day of August, 2023 the following		
The Camden County Comr	nissio	n Orders k	Kendra Hicks, Camden County Treasurer to transfer:		
Transfer from 001-019-91011 Transfer from 001-002-90002	.000 to	010-007-8 002-002-8	30001.010 for \$12,015. 30201.000 for \$4626.93.		
For a budget amendment total Bridge.	ing \$1	6,641.93 fr	rom County Revenue to Revenue to LEST & Road &		
Bldg. Maint, EMA-Director	or, WV	V-Super,P	A-Chief Dep, PA- Clerical, R&B		
Presiding Commissioner					
1. D	_				
James Gohagan					
1 st District Associate Commissioner					
Don Williams 2 nd District Associate Commissioner	<u>L</u>				
STATE OF MISSOURI	`				
COUNTY OF CAMDEN	}	SS.			
I, Rowland A. Todd, Clerk of foregoing to be a true copy of written, as the same appears of	the pr	oceedings of	mission, in and for said County, hereby certify the above and of our said County Commission, on the day and year above fice.		
			IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Commission at my office in Camdenton this the 30th Day of August, 2023.		
			Rowland A. Todd, Camden County Clerk		

Juvenile Justice Center Budget Discussion for Repairs- Brandy Shrauger, Superintendent of Detention Services at the Mary Dickerson Juvenile Justice Center, was present to discuss repairs that could potentially be paid for out of their 2023 budget. There were no motions made on this agenda item.

Discuss Condition of the Roof on the 'White House'- Commissioner Skelton stated that due to the age and damage from the last couple of storms that have blown through, the white building that houses the Commission, P&Z, Wastewater, and Child Support offices will need a new roof. The hope is that it can wait until 2024 and be budgeted for. There were no motions made on this agenda item.

ULUC Revisions- R-1 & R-2- Commissioner Williams made a motion to adopt the revisions to R-1 and R-2 portion of the ULUC. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (yes). Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to amend the ULUC revision to remove the word "Side" from secton 2 item b. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (yes) and Commissioner Williams (yes).

Adjourn: With no further official business on the agenda, Commissioner Williams made a motion to adjourn to any unofficial business that may develop during the day. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes). Session closed at 10:29 A.M.

Ordered that the Commission adjourn until Thursday, September 7, 2023.

The Oshelten	, Rresiding Commissioner	
vke Okellon,	, Residing Commissioner	